PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Toshimasa Ohnishi	08/20/2003	
Ikuya Tanaka	08/20/2003	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nagase ChemteX Corporation			
Street Address:	1-17 Shinmachi, 1 Chome			
City:	Nishi-ku, Osaka			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	550-8668			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	10469772			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-524-5352

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JAB1691US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judith Ubry

Total Attachments: 3

source=JAB1691US_assignment_nagase#page1.tif source=JAB1691US_assignment_nagase#page2.tif source=JAB1691US_assignment_nagase#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021269 FRAME: 0074

500598744

ASSIGNMENT

Serial NoFiled:				
WHERE AS,				
nneue,				

Toshimasa OHNISHI and Ikuya TANAKA, both citizens of Japan, both residing at c/o Nagase ChemteX Corporation, 236, Nakai, Tatsuno-cho, Tatsuno-shi, Tatsuno, Hyogo 679-4124, Japan

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

ANTIMICROBIAL COMPOSITIONS

for which they have on the 20th day of February , 2002, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Nagase ChemteX Corporation

Japan, 1-17, Shinmachi, 1-Chome, a corporation of the State of Nishi-ku, Osaka 550-8668 , (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which they hereby acknowledge, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, estify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

enable it to record said title.	ana arscove	ries and patents hereby conveyed and a	•
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, As day of August 20,2003. Toolinase Chairli	ssignors have	hereunto set their hands and seals thi	
Toshimasa OHNISHI	J.,	Ikuya TANAKA (L.s	.,
STATE COUNTY OF	83.		
Notary Public, personally appeared To who I am satisfied are the persons n my presence, and I having first made	oshimasa Of amed in and known to the lelivered the	ay of , , before me, on the state of the sta	n -
		Notary Public	••

FORM 37-93 REV. 2/79 OJOHNSON & JOHNSON-NEW BRUNSWICK, N.J. 1969

> PATENT REEL: 021269 FRAME: 0075

Registration No. / 4//

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Notary, do hereby certify that Ako UCHIDA , an agent of Toshimasa OHNISHI and Ikuya TANAKA

who have been authorized to sign the attached document, has stated in my very presence that said Toshimasa OHNISHI and Ikuya TAWAKA

acknowledged themselves to have signed to the attached document and that their signatures are true and genuine.

Dated: on this 9th day of September , 2003.

TOKYO LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU

NOTARY

1-1, 2CHOME UCHISAIWAICHO
CHIYODA-KU
TOKYO JAPAN

RYOJI IMAI NOTARY

NO. 1-1, 2-CHOME UCHISAIWAICHO CHIYODAKU TOKYO JAPAN

登	簿	平	成	1	5	年	第	14//	号
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	------	---

嘱託人大西敏聖及び田中生也の代理人内田亜子は本公証人に対し、嘱託人が別紙譲渡証に署名したことを自認している旨陳述し

以上認証する。



平成15年 9 月 9 日 本職役場において

東京都千代田区内幸町2丁目1番1号

霞ケ関公証役場

東京法務局所属

公証人



PATENT REEL: 021269 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 07/22/2008